May 27, 2025

Minutes of the regular Toledo Council meeting
held at the Reining Center, 1007 S. Prospect Drive, Toledo 1A starting at 5:00 p.m.

The meeting was called to order at 5:00 p.m. with Mayor Sckol present and presiding. Answering roll call for the
City of Toledo were Goodhart, Cook, Vesley, Pansegrau, and Boll. Others present were McAdoo, Chief Quigley,

Officer Dias, and M. Davis.

Mayor Sokol requested a motion to approve the consent agenda, Vesely motioned to approve seconded by Cook.
All present voiced ayes, no nays, motion carried. The approved consent agenda consisted of the following itemns:
minutes from the 5/12/2025 regular council meeting and 5/19/2025 pool board meeting. The current financial
reports, utility deposit refund list, and invoices paid from May 13, 2025 through May 27, 2025 in the amount of
$283,291.70 and payroll in the amount of $37,368.97. No requests to certify liens. Building permits 2025-11 at
304 Commercial Street to install fiber & 2025-23 at 118 Business Hwy 30 W to relocate Mediacom fiber. No liquor
license approvals, and cigarette/tobacco permits for Designer Inn & Suites, Hy-Vee Dollar Fresh Market, Twin

Town Liquor, and Jiffy #931.

CLAIMS REPORT

Electrical, Engineering & Equip
Acco

AFLAC

Alliant Energy

Alvarado, Heicey
Amazon

Armstrong, Connie
Bankcorp

Brodart Co.

Campbell, Kent

Cedar Rapids Bank and Trust
Cit Sewer Solutions
Cline, Troy

Column software

CS5 Consulting

D & N Fence Co, Inc.
EFTPS

Eguitabte
Fleener-Seymour, Cheryl
Houghton, Susan
Hrabak Lumber

Ingram

1A Dept of Revenue

lowa Law Enforcement Academy
lowa Prisen Industries
IPERS

IRWA

Kemper, Tom

M Gervich & Sons
Manatt's Inc.

Marguess Law Office
Microbac Laboratories
MPH tndustries

Murillo, Karen

MNew Century F.5.
Postmaster

Quigley, Dan

Quill Corporatign

Racom

city generator maint.

sewer chlorine

employee deductions

city electric/gas

library custodian

fibrary supplies

Reinig rental deposit refund
employee flex ACH

library supplies

Refnig mgr/custodian
Sewer 2013B principal/interest
sewer line repair

nuisance clean-up

city publication fees

police backup/antivirus
Toledo hgts baseball fence
FED/FICA Tax

employee deductions
Reinig rentat deposit refund
Reinig renta! deposit refund
Daycare building siding
library books

state tax

police training

police uniforms

May IPERS

employees vision deductions
city contract mowing

city clean-up day roll offs
park improvements

city legal fees

water testing fees

police remote

Reinig rental deposit refund
city weed spray

city utility postage

Reinig rental deposit refund
¢ity supplies

police vehicle supplies

$245.00
$1,767.20
$906.76
$11,275.68
$142.00
$148.58
$50.00
$105.94
$188.73
$750.00
$75,565.00
$8,863.,76
$255.00
$165.36
$101.40
$7,431.00
$11,124.32
$700.00
$300.00
$100.00
$18,071.37
$463.30
$2,484.63
$10.00
$230.00
$15,782.40
$185.97
$460.00
$980.00
$466.88
$1,620.00
$35.00
$331.21
$150.00
$1,042.88
$381.93
$100.00
$60.59
$161.25
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Reliance Standard city life insurance premiums $171.00

Salt Creek Wind, LLC Reinig rental deposit refund $1,000.00
Schendel Pest Control library gtrly pest control $58.36
Tama-Toledo Aquatic Board pool reimbursement $565.60
UmBp Series 2013A GO Bond 580,062.50
Unity Point Health police testing $260.00

Van wWall Equipment woods mower blade kit $368.37
Visa City supplies/training $1,370.19
Wellmark ity insurance premiums $40,937.24
Xerox Financial Services library copier lease §95.30
Yeliowhammer, Ashley Reinig rental deposit refund $200.00
Accounts Payable Total $283,291.70
Payroll Checks $37,368.97
REPORT TOTAL $320,660.67

FUND EXPENSES

General $89,245.43
Police SRO $6,071.94
Road Use Tax $9,514.86
Employee Benefits $142.50
Debt Service $80,062.50
300th Street Bridge $25.00
Water $17,534.15
Sewer $26,133,13
Sewer Sinking $75,565.00
Solid Waste Collection $980.00
Day Care Enterprise $13,071.37
Reinig Estate §2,314.79
TOTAL FUNDS $320,660.67

FUND REVENUES

General $106,750.42
Police SRO $928.63
Road Use Tax $26,673.03
Employee Benefits $34,643.61
TIF Tax $5,207.86
Debt Service 5186,450.32
Fire Capital Equip $16,211.53
Water $81,910.70
Sewer $96,497.55
Solid Waste Collection $5,435.13
Day Care Enterprise $1,057.75
Reinig Estate $2,475.00
TOTAL FUNDS $564,241.53

Under new business, no one was present to request that the street closure for the Toledo Legion. Pansegrau
motioned to table until the next meeting, seconded by Goodhart. All present voiced ayes, no nays motion carried.

Sokol requested street closures of Broadway between High & State, and State Street between Broadway & Main
after the Anex building offices have closed for the Toledo Stop Festival on July 11, 2025. Boll motioned to approve
the street closures, seconded by Pansegrau, All present voiced ayes, no nays, motion carried.

Boll motioned to approve proposed resolution 2025-06 to approve the local match for the hazard mitigation
assistance program grants being applied for through FEMA, seconded by Pansegrau. Roll call vote; all present
voiced ayes, no nays motion carried.

The proposed Reinig contract language was discussed and determined to utilize the 90-day language. The clerk
will include it into the contract and bring back to the council for approval at the next meeting on June 9, 2025.
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There was no old business brought before the council, Mayor Sokol moved to department, council reports, and
public comments. Hearing no other comments, Cook motioned to adjourn at 5:36 p.m., seconded by
Pansegray. All present voiced ayes, no nays, motion carried.
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